
 

 

  

 
Mechanical 
Background Music 
WHAT DOES THIS TARIFF COVER? 
Any form of background music played through 
sound equipment, unless a Special Background 
Music Tariff applies. For an explanation of terms, 
please check the tariff conditions. 
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How we calculate 
the fees 

 

We calculate the fee based on the 

number of square metres of your 

business or venue where your visitors 

can hear the music. The area is easy 

to calculate. If music can also be heard 

outside, then we calculate the exterior 

area by multiplying the length of in 

front of your facade by 3. If you play 

the same music outside as inside, 

you only pay 50% for outdoor use. 

 
We have two categories for this. The 

function of the music and the level of 

visitor numbers and flow will determine 

which category applies to you. See 

reverse for an overview. 

 
Please contact us if you are not sure 

which one your organisation falls under 

or if it is not clear how to calculate the 

surface area. 

Please note! 

• In addition to an annual agreement, 

seasonal agreements are also possible. 

• If you play the same music in 

different rooms, we add up the 

total number of square metres 

of the rooms. 

• If you play different music in 

different rooms, you pay 

separately per room. 

• Different tariffs apply to music used 

in the hospitality industry, 

workplaces and other specific 

locations. Please ask us for the 

applicable tariff overview or visit 

mijnlicentie.nl. 
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Price per calendar year 2024 
 

 
Surface area 

Base rate 

category A* 

Discounted rate 

category A* 

Basic rate 

category B** 

Discounted rate 

category B** 

up to 100 m² € 541.66 € 361.12 € 270.83 € 180.56 

101 to 200 m² € 812.49 € 541.69 € 406.25 € 270.85 

201 to 400 m² € 1,083.32 € 722.25 € 541.67 € 361.13 

401 to 800 m² € 1,354.15 € 902.81 € 677.09 € 451.42 

801 to 1,600 m² € 1,624.98 € 1,083.37 € 812.51 € 541.70 

For each additional 1,600 m² or part thereof for category A, a surcharge of 

€ 270.83 applies. For category B, a surcharge of € 135.42 applies.  

All prices are exclusive of VAT.  

* Category A: 

artificial ice rinks, company canteens, 

music in front and/or in the porch of an 

individual shop, shopping centres, 

streets, galleries, arcades, amusement 

halls, healthcare institutions and all 

other premises playing mechanical 

background music. 

** Category B: 

shops (excluding self-service shops, 

supermarkets and department stores), 

fancy fairs, exhibitions, stands, natural 

ice rinks, showrooms, video shops, 

sports grounds, stadiums (not ice rinks) 

and sports halls, sports areas without 

catering facilities, aircraft, trains, buses, 

waiting areas without catering facilities, 

swimming pools and saunas, petrol 

stations, car parks. 

 

Any questions? 
If you have any questions about the 

fees, you can find more information 

on mijnlicentie.nl. You can also call 

us on 00 31 23 - 799 78 44. 

 
If you voluntarily apply for or renew 

a licence based on the Mechanical 

Background Music Tariff, we will give 

you a discount of up to 33.33%. To 

receive this, you must pay your 

invoice on time and comply with the 

terms and conditions. 

Please note! 
This flyer is intended to give an 

overview of the tariff. The flyer 

contains less information than the full 

tariff text and no claims can be 

made. For full details of the complete 

tariff, go to 

www.bumastemra.nl/achtergrondmuz

iek. The applicable tariff conditions 

and our general terms and conditions 

are an integral part of the tariff 

document. We will send you the relevant 

tariff document on request. 

http://www.bumastemra.nl/achtergrondmuziek
http://www.bumastemra.nl/achtergrondmuziek

